### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of assignee previously recorded on Reel 003555 Frame 0133. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UR Corporation		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UniFirst Corporation
Street Address:	68 Jonspin Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548139	UNITECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099998-000520 (665)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0198** 

900086252

Date:	09/06/2007		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age1.tif		
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age2.tif		
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#page3.tif			
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age4.tif		
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age5.tif		
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age6.tif		
source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#p	age7.tif		

source=UNITECH Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 06/05/2007 900078519

		Ī				$\neg$
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER						
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/2006					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
UR Corporation				08/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWAR	ĽE
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	UniFirst Corpo	ration				
Street Address:	68 Jonspin Ro	ad				
City:	Wilmington			·		
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETTS				
Postal Code:	01887					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	ON: DE	ELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2548139	)	UNITECH			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
						ě
Fax Number:	(617)523					
Correspondence will to Phone:	e sent via US n .617.570		then the fax attempt is unsucce	SSTUI.		]
Emall:			dwinprocter.com			
Correspondent Name:			ner, Senior Paralegal			
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP						
Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street						
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044842-103660 (665)						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam J. Rovner						
Signature: /mjr/						
		$\overline{}$	II			

Date:	06/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=UR Corporation Merger#page1.tif source=UR Corporation Merger#page2.tif source=UR Corporation Merger#page3.tif	



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNIFIRST CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"UNIFIRST CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006,
AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5000817

DATE: 08-25-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0202

4210589 8100M

060796717

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 08/25/2006 FILED 02:00 PM 08/25/2006 SRV 060796717 - 2262681 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is UniFirst Corporation
, a Massachusetts corporation,
and UR Corporation
a Delaware corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is UniFirst Corporation
, a Masscorporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on August 25, 2006
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 68 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, MA 01887
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 68 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, MA 01887

IN WITNESS WHEE	EOF, said surviving co	orporation has caused this certific	ate to be
signed by an authoriz	ed officer, the 23rd	d day of August	,A.D.
2006	Male	Aythorized Officer	)
		Consid D. Consui	
	Name: K	Ronald D. Croatti	
		Print or Type	
	Title: P	resident	

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007**